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Patent Owner, Straight Path IP Group, Inc., appoints the following attorneys 

to transact all business in the United States Patent and Trademark Office in 

connection with this matter:

Lead Counsel

William Meunier (Reg. No. 41193)
WAMeunier@mintz.com
Mintz, Levin, Cohen, Ferris, Glovsky 
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
Telephone: 617-348-1845
Facsimile: 617-542-2241

Back Up Counsel

Matthew Durell (Reg. No. 55136)
mdurell@mintz.com
Mintz, Levin, Cohen, Ferris, Glovsky 
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, Massachusetts 02111
Telephone: 617-348-1615
Facsimile: 617-542-2241

The undersigned is authorized to act on behalf of Straight Path IP Group, 

Inc.

Date: November 20, 2014
By: 
        David Jones
       CEO, Straight Path IP Group, Inc.
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that a copy of Patent Owner’s Power of Attorney is being served by 

electronic mail on the following counsel for the Petitioners:

For LG Electronics, Inc. For Toshiba Corp.

FINNEGAN, LLP
Darren M. Jiron 
darren.jiron@finnegan.com
Rajeev Gupta 
raj.gupta@finnegan.com

Dorsey & Whitney LLP
Clint Conner
conner.clint@dorsey.com
Paul Meiklejohn 
meiklejohn.paul@dorsey.com
Jennifer Spaith 
spaith.jennifer@dorsey.com

For VIZIO, Inc. For Hulu, LLC

Baker & McKenzie LLP
Kevin O’Brien
brien@bakermckenzie.com
Richard V. Wells 
richard.wells@bakermckenzie.com

Keker & Van Nest LLP
Stacy S. Chen
schen@kvn.com
Matthias Kamber 
mkamber@kvn.com

Dated: November 20, 2014 /Matthew D. Durell/
Matthew D. Durell (Reg. No. 55,136)
Mintz, Levin, Cohn, Ferris, Glovsky 
and Popeo, P.C.
One Financial Center
Boston, MA 02111
Telephone: (617) 348-1615
Facsimile: (617) 542-2241
StraightPathIPRs@mintz.com
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